F.H. Medical College

Ref. no. UG CO-ORDN/FHMCH/2025/13

MusliniEducationalWelfareiSociety N KalanEtah

Date: 17/03/2025

Revised academic calendar for the M.B.B.S. Batch 2021 (Phase-Iil Part I1)

Starting of the session — 10/03/2025 (Comprising of 46 Academic weeks)
I** terminal examination (Academic week 18 and 19):

Theory Examinations
Date Day Paper
14/07/2025 | Monday Medicine and allied subjects
15/07/2025 | Tuesday Surgery and allied subjects
16/07/2025 | Wednesday | Obstetrics and Gynaecology
17/07/2025 | Thursday Paediatrics
18/07/2025 | Friday E.N.T.
19/07/2025 | Saturday Ophthalmology
Practical Examination
Date Day Medicine | Surgery Obstetrics Paediatrics | E.N.T. | Ophthalmology
and allied | and allied | and
subjects | subjects Gynaecology
21/07/2025 | Monday A F E D C B
22/07/2025 | Tuesday B A F E D C
23/07/2025 | Wednesday c B A F E D
24/07/2025 | Thursday D C B A F E
25/07/2025 | Friday E D C B A F
26/07/2025 | Saturday F E D C B A

Summer vacation — 23/06/2025 to 29/06/2025 (One week)
11" terminal examination (Academic week 34 for 11" terminal theory examination):

Theory Examinations (10:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M.)

Date Day Paper

03/11/2025 | Monday Medicine, Surgery, Gynaecology, E.N.T., Ophthalmology, Paediatrics

(combined MCQs paper having 25 MCQs from each subject)

Practical Examination
End of clinical posting viva (s) is/are to be considered as II™ terminal practical examination (s)

College fest - 01/12/2025 to 06/12/2025 (one week)
Last class of M.B.B.S. 2021 Batch (Phase [l Part Il) — 14/02/2026 (Academic week 46)
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e Pre University Examinations (Subject to the University examination dates to be declared by ABVMU):

Theory Examinations
Date Day Paper
16/02/2026 | Monday Medicine and allied subjects — |
17/02/2026 | Tuesday Medicine and allied subjects — I
18/02/2026 | Wednesday | Surgery and allied subjects - |
19/02/2026 | Thursday Surgery and allied subjects - ||
20/02/2026 | Friday Obstetrics and Gynaecology - |
21/02/2026 | Saturday Obstetrics and Gynaecology - Il
23/02/2026 | Monday Paediatrics
24/02/2026 | Tuesday E.N.T.
25/02/2026 | Wednesday | Ophthalmology
Practical Examination

Date Day Medicine | Surgery Obstetrics Paediatrics | E.N.T. | Ophthalmology

and allied | and allied | and

subjects | subjects Gynaecology
26/02/2026 | Thursday A F E D (& B
27/02/2026 | Friday B A F E D C
28/02/2026 | Saturday C B A F E D
09/03/2026 | Monday D C B A F E
10/03/2026 | Tuesday E D C B A F
11/03/2026 | Wednesday F E D C B A

University examination — April, 2026.

17/03/2 025

Dr. Ashib Parvez
(Co-ordinator U.G.)

Copy to:

1.
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Chairman

Vice chairmen

Principal

Medical advisor

Director Academics
All concerned HODs
Mr. Anuj (Student section)
Warden - Boys’ hostel and Girls’ hostel for the display on concerned notice boards.

W

Dr. M.A. Beg
(Controller of examinations)
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